ARKANSAS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF) ARKANSAS POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL) COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC NEED FOR) CONSTRUCTION OF AN ELECTRIC GEN-) ERATING PLANT AND ASSOCIATED FUEL) SUPPLY AND OTHER FACILITIES NEAR) REDFIELD, JEFFERSON COUNTY.) ARKANSAS)

73-048-4

DOCKET NO. U-2488

#5

ORDER

On October 29, 1973, the Intervenor, Arkansas State Department of Health, filed a motion requesting that W. A. Eldredge Jr. be permitted to withdraw and that the Office of the Attorney General be substituted as the Attorney of record for the Arkansas State Department of Health in the above captioned proceeding.

The Commission finds that W. A. Eldredge Jr., should be permitted to withdraw as attorney for the Arkansas State Department of Health and that the Office of the Attorney General has agreed to represent the Arkansas State Department of Health in this matter.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED:

That, W. A. Eldredge, Jr. be permitted to withdraw as attorney for the Arkansas State Department of Health and that the Office of the Attorney General be substituted as the Attorney of record for the Intervenor Arkansas State Department of Health in this proceeding.

BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

This 2nd day of November, 1973.

SUNDEL ... Pat Moran, Chairman ioner ommi Commissioner Smith, on S.

astillier Castillow Tommie

Executive Secretary

1.1

T. Carles -

